AERA/20010/MYTP/DCSC/IGI/CP-II/2016-17/Vol-II Airports Economic Regulatory Authority of India

AERA Building, Administrative Complex, Safdarjung Airport, New Delhi –110 003.

Date: 06.09.2018

Public Notice No.18/2018-19

Sub: Comments/Submissions received from stakeholders on Consultation Paper No. 14/2018-19 dated 16.08.2018 in the matter of determination of tariff for Cargo Operations in respect of M/s Delhi Cargo Service Center Pvt. Ltd. (DCSC), IGI Airport, New Delhi, for FY 2018-19, FY 2019-20 & FY 2020-21 (Second Control Period).

Attention of all concerned is invited to Consultation Paper No. 14/2018-19 dated 16.08.2018 issued by the Authority in the matter of determination of Tariff for Cargo Operations in respect of M/s Delhi Cargo Service Center Pvt. Ltd. (DCSC), IGI Airport, New Delhi for FY 2018-19, FY 2019-20 & FY 2020-21 (Second Control Period) vide which the Authority had sought comments from the stakeholders by 05.09.2018. In response thereof, the Authority has received comments/submissions from the following stakeholders.

Sl. No.	Stakeholder Details
1.	Air Cargo Agents Association of India(ACAAI)
2.	Delhi Customs Clearing Agents Association (DCCAA)

The comments / submissions received, as above, are attached for information of all concerned.

(Ramendra Pratap Shukla) Deputy Chief

Encl: As above.